
CHALLENGER LA MANCHE-CHERBOURG

CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE CATEGORY PRIZE MONEY

Cherbourg, France 9 - 16 February 2020 Hard, GreenSet Challenger 80 € 46,600
STATUS NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES MAIN DRAW DOUBLES NAT. STATUS

1 1 FRA HOANG, Antoine A. HOANG [1]

2 BYE A. HOANG [1]

3 RUS KOTOV, Pavel 46 63 76(4) A. GOLUBEV

4 WC FRA MAYOT, Harold 36 63 76(1) A. HOANG [1] [1] A. NEDOVYESOV
5 ITA BRANCACCIO, Raul T. GABASHVILI 64 57 64 36 64 10-5
6 RUS GABASHVILI, Teymuraz 60 63 T. GABASHVILI

7 BYE 76(3) 61 M. BOURGUE

8 16 ESP KUHN, Nicola A. HOANG [1] H. MAYOT
9 11 GER BACHINGER, Matthias M. BACHINGER [11] 61 62 63 26 10-5

10 BYE M. BACHINGER [11]

11 FRA GASTON, Hugo 26 76(5) 64 M. BOURGUE

12 GER MARTERER, Maximilian 67(5) 64 64 M. BACHINGER [11] H. MAYOT
13 KAZ NEDOVYESOV, Aleksandr A. NEDOVYESOV 75 62 wo.
14 BLR IGNATIK, Uladzimir 63 36 76(4) B. ZAPATA MIRALLES [8]

15 BYE 76(2) 62 P. KOTOV

16 8 ESP ZAPATA MIRALLES, Bernabe R. SAFIULLIN R. SAFIULLIN
17 3 FRA JANVIER, Maxime M. JANVIER [3] 62 36 61 wo.
18 BYE M. JANVIER [3]

19 FRA GRENIER, Hugo 61 46 63 M. MORAING

20 WC FRA ADDED, Dan 63 62 R. SAFIULLIN M. ZVEREV
21 RUS SAFIULLIN, Roman R. SAFIULLIN 36 64 75 75 62

22 GER BROWN, Dustin 61 62 R. SAFIULLIN

23 BYE 62 16 75 P. KOTOV

24 15 FRA BOURGUE, Mathias R. SAFIULLIN R. SAFIULLIN

25 9 JPN MORIYA, Hiroki H. MORIYA [9] 62 36 63 57 62 11-9

26 BYE L. MUSETTI

27 AUT MIEDLER, Lucas 64 64 P. KOTOV

28 WC ITA MUSETTI, Lorenzo 61 75 Q. HALYS [5] R. SAFIULLIN
29 UKR MARCHENKO, Illya I. MARCHENKO 67(8) 64 63 76(3) 63
30 GER MORAING, Mats 63 64 Q. HALYS [5]

31 BYE 63 67(5) 76(4)

32 5 FRA HALYS, Quentin

33 6 TUR ILKEL, Cem C. ILKEL [6]

34 BYE M. BASIC

35 BIH BASIC, Mirza 36 62 63 Z. KOLAR

36 ITA VANNI, Luca 63 64 M. BASIC M. TRUNGELLITI
37 BUL KUZMANOV, Dimitar A. ARNABOLDI 46 76(3) 63 61 76(5)

38 ITA ARNABOLDI, Andrea 64 62 A. ARNABOLDI

39 BYE 76(3) 62 D. ADDED

40 10 RUS VATUTIN, Alexey M. ZVEREV A. OLIVETTI
41 14 FRA LAMASINE, Tristan T. LAMASINE [14] 64 64 76(5) 64
42 BYE R. BEMELMANS

43 BEL BEMELMANS, Ruben 64 67(2) 63 D. ADDED

44 ITA PELLEGRINO, Andrea 63 61 M. ZVEREV A. OLIVETTI
45 GER ZVEREV, Mischa M. ZVEREV 62 64 76(10) 75
46 Q CZE KOPRIVA, Vit 62 75 M. ZVEREV

47 BYE 60 64 D. ADDED

48 4 ARG TRUNGELLITI, Marco R. MARCORA [2] A. OLIVETTI
49 7 FRA LESTIENNE, Constant C. LESTIENNE [7] 64 46 76(9) 46 76(5) 10-5
50 BYE M. MARTINEAU

51 WC FRA DE SCHEPPER, Kenny 63 76(5) R. BEMELMANS

52 WC FRA MARTINEAU, Matteo 63 46 64 Z. KOLAR [12] D. BROWN

53 NOR DURASOVIC, Viktor N. SERDARUSIC 26 64 64 16 76(5) 12-10
54 CRO SERDARUSIC, Nino 63 76(8) Z. KOLAR [12]

55 BYE 75 67(4) 64 R. BEMELMANS

56 12 CZE KOLAR, Zdenek R. MARCORA [2] D. BROWN
57 13 ITA VIOLA, Matteo M. VIOLA [13] 62 62 62 76(4)
58 BYE J. MARIE

59 SVK KLEIN, Lukas 63 36 76(5) I. SABANOV
60 Q FRA MARIE, Jules 62 76(2) R. MARCORA [2] [2] M. SABANOV

61 BEL A. DE GREEF 76(3) 75 62 75
62 SWE 64 64 R. MARCORA [2]

63 63 64

64 2 ITA MARCORA, Roberto
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RANK RANK POINTS RANK POINTS

1 126 9 211 80 1 278 WINNER 80

2 174 10 212 48 2 322 FINALIST 48

3 180 11 213 29 3 342 SEMI-FINALIST 29

4 195 12 217 15 4 356 QUARTER-FINALIST 15

5 199 13 218 7 FIRST ROUND 0

6 200 14 221 4

7 203 15 225 0

8 209 16 227

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCES

GOLUBEV, Andrey KAZ
 1 1

H. MAYOT NEDOVYESOV, Aleksandr KAZ

ELGIN, Mikhail RUS
2

N. KUHN [16] GABASHVILI, Teymuraz RUS

BOURGUE, Mathias FRA
WC 3

M. MARTERER MAYOT, Harold FRA

GRENIER, Hugo FRA
4

B. ZAPATA MIRALLES [8] JANVIER, Maxime FRA

CLAYTON, Scott GBR
4 5

H. GRENIER WALKOW, Szymon POL

MORAING, Mats GER
6

M. BOURGUE [15] ZVEREV, Mischa GER

KOTOV, Pavel RUS
Alt 7

L. MUSETTI SAFIULLIN, Roman RUS

DRAGANJA, Tomislav CRO
8

Q. HALYS [5]

Roman SAFIULLIN P. KOTOV/R. SAFIULLIN
MARTOS GORNES, Sergio ESP

64 62 76(6) 57 12-10
ILKEL, Cem TUR

9
M. BASIC MIEDLER, Lucas AUT

KOLAR, Zdenek CZE
10

A. VATUTIN [10] TRUNGELLITI, Marco ARG

ADDED, Dan FRA
WC 11

R. BEMELMANS OLIVETTI, Albano FRA

HALYS, Quentin FRA
3 12

M. TRUNGELLITI [4] LAMASINE, Tristan FRA

BEMELMANS, Ruben BEL
13

M. MARTINEAU BROWN, Dustin GER

DE SCHEPPER, Kenny FRA
WC 14

Z. KOLAR [12] GASTON, Hugo FRA

VATUTIN, Alexey RUS
15

J. MARIE ZAPATA MIRALLES, Bernabe ESP

DE GREEF, Arthur

SABANOV, Ivan CRO
2 ERIKSSON, Markus 16

BYE R. MARCORA [2] SABANOV, Matej CRO

SEEDED PLAYERS SEEDED PLAYERS PRIZE MONEY ALTERNATES / LUCKY LOSERS WITHDRAWALS SEEDED TEAMS PRIZE MONEY (PER TEAM) ALTERNATES RETIREMENTS/W.O.

HOANG, Antoine MORIYA, Hiroki WINNER € 6,190 GOLUBEV, Andrey / NEDOVYESOV, Aleksandr € 2,670 P. Kotov / R. Safiullin M. Bourgue / H. Mayot - M. Bourgue (low back)

MARCORA, Roberto VATUTIN, Alexey FINALIST € 3,650 SABANOV, Ivan / SABANOV, Matej € 1,550 H. Grenier / M. Janvier - H. Grenier (sickness)

JANVIER, Maxime BACHINGER, Matthias SEMI-FINALIST € 2,160 HALYS, Quentin / LAMASINE, Tristan € 930

TRUNGELLITI, Marco KOLAR, Zdenek QUARTER-FINALIST € 1,260 CLAYTON, Scott / WALKOW, Szymon € 550 WITHDRAWALS
HALYS, Quentin VIOLA, Matteo THIRD ROUND € 730 RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT 

www.ATPTour.com

€ 310 A. Pellegrino (left jaw)

ILKEL, Cem LAMASINE, Tristan SECOND ROUND € 450

LESTIENNE, Constant BOURGUE, Mathias FIRST ROUND € 225

ZAPATA MIRALLES, Bernabe KUHN, Nicola

Raul BRANCACCIO - 347 CHALLENGER SUPERVISOR(S) Stephane CRETOIS LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE R.BRANCACCIO/A.PELLEGRINO - 473


